340 of 2011.  

th

th

The secured assets more particularly mentioned in description of the immovable properties will be sold on “AS IS
WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 20
November 2025 for recovery of Rs. 4,30,51,432.51/- (Rupees four Crores Thirty Lakhs Fifty-One
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Fifty One Only) as on 31  March 2011 together with
further interest from 1  April 2011 on contractual rate of interest till the date of payment. 

th

st

st

Date - 03-11-2025, Place - Mumbai Sd/- Authorized officer,Axis Bank Ltd.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in